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Resolve, To Extend Funding to Maine Veterans' Homes during the COVID-19 Pandemic

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " "
Committee: Health and Human Services
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note
Projections
FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24
Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund $1,304,425 $1,304,425 $0
Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund $1,304,425 $1,304,425 $0
Federal Expenditures Fund $2.298.,959 $2.298,959 $0
Revenue
Federal Expenditures Fund $2.298.,959 $2.298,959 $0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Projections
FY 2024-25

$0

$0
$0

$0

The bill includes one-time General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of
$1,304,425 in fiscal year 2021-22 and $1,304,425 in fiscal year 2022-23 to provide supplemental payments in both
fiscal years to Maine Veterans' Homes nursing facilities.
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